02-20-2008



T

U.S. Department of Commerce

United States Patent and Trademark Office

103483389

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please re					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
1 Gukhan MURUGESU 5 2 Moh Lim SIM 6 3 7 8	1) Name: BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS public				
3	limited company				
8 /	Street Address: 81 Newgate Street				
	City: London State/Country: United Kingdom Zip: EC1A 7AJ				
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?					
<u></u>	2) Name				
Assignment Merger	Street Address:				
Security Assignment Change of Name	City:				
Other To correct name of assignee - Reel	State: Zip:				
010410, Frame 0848					
Execution Date:	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	s assignment is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).				
(1) 11/988,880	(1)				
(2)	$\begin{pmatrix} \cdot \cdot \cdot \\ \cdot \cdot \cdot \end{pmatrix}$				
(3)	(3)				
Additional numbers att	ached Yes No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1				
concerning document should be mailed:					
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Name: Larry S. Nixon	⊠ Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140				
Internal Address:					
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any				
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which				
901 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter				
11th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.				
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	14-1140.				
City. Imagion Suito. 171 Dip. 22205	11 11.01				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statements and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
of the original document.					
\ \	C N, "				
Larry S. Nixon	February 14, 2008				
Name of Person Signing Signing	nature Date				
Reg. No. 25,640					
Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments and the current of the last of the l					
81 FC:8621 48:08 OF					
Documents to be recorded (including cover sneet) should be taxed to (3/1) 2/3-0140, or maned to.					
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450					

REEL: 020552 FRAME: 0153

Form 1 1-31-9

IAPO2Rec'd PCT 16 JAN 2006' U.S. Department of Commerce

United States Patent and Trademark Office

DATION FORM COVER SHEET

Our Ref.: LSN-36-2132

PATENTS ONLY

11/988880

	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
	1 Gukhan MURUGESU					
	2 Moh Lim SIM	1) Name: BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS plc				
~	4	Street Address: 81 Newgate Street				
1		City: London				
		State/Country: United Kingdom Zip: EC1A 7AJ				
ď	Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	2.0. 2011.77.5				
J	3. Nature of conveyance:	2) Name				
\	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address:				
	Security Assignment	City:				
_	Other	1 . •				
		State: Zip:				
	Execution Date: August 10, 2006	Additional name/s & address/se anashed? [7] Vec [7] No.				
	- August 10, 2000	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No				
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This assignment is being filed together with a new application.					
	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).				
	(1) To be assigned	(1)				
	(2)	(2)				
	(3)	(3)				
Additional numbers attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications & patents involved:						
					concerning document should be mailed:	or road named of approacions de patents involved.
1		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00				
•	17/2008 MKAYPAGH 00000018 11988880 Name: Larry S. Nixon	Enclosed				
04	FC:8021 40.00 (p)					
	Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140				
1	Internal Address.					
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.		8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any				
		deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which				
	901 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter				
	11th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.				
	City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	14-1140.				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
ŀ	O Statements and singular					
	9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the	ion is two and compet and any art.				
1	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
	of the original document.					
1	Larry S. Nixon January 16, 2008					
		January 16, 2008				
		nature Date				
1	Reg. No. 25,640					
	i otal number of pages including origin	nal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

1292851

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/WE

GUKHAN <u>MURUGESU</u> No 135, JALAN SS18/1, SUBANG JAYA, SELANGOR, A7500, MALAYSIA

MOH LIM <u>SIM</u> 21, JALAN PP6/26, TAMAN PUTRA PERDANA, PUCHONG, SELANGOR, 47100, MALAYSIA

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

BANDWIDTH ALLOCATION

as fully set forth and described in the specification preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States.

AND WHEREAS, BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS public limited company, a British Company having its Head Office at 81 Newgate Street, London, EC1A 7AJ, England, is desirous of acquiring in and for the United States, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/WE have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS public limited company, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention in and for the United States, and Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefore, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS public limited company assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ME/US if this assignment and sale had not been made; and I/WE hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent to the said BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS public limited company, in accordance with this assignment.

Agreeing, further upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, in connection with said application and Letter Patent issued therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set MY/OUR hand, this 10th day of Aucust 2006.

· Military	Witness:	
GUKHAN MURUGESU		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/WE have hereu	unto set MY/OUR hand, this 10th day of	August 2006.
MOH LIM <u>SIM</u>	Witness:	
	\mathcal{I}	l

PATENT REEL: 020552 FRAME: 0155

RECORDED: 02/14/2008